
Date of 
receipt

Amount 
claimed

Total amount 
of claim 
admitted

Amount of 
claim for 
the period 
of twelve 
months 
preceding 
the 
liquidation 
commence
ment
date

Nature of 
claim

% share in 
total amount 
of claims 
admitted

1
-

Ganga Swaroop 
Singh

05.03.2021
         1,36,485           38,133                -   Unsecure                 1.77                -                  -            98,352                -   

 claim admited 
as per books of 

CD 

2 - Renu Mathur 05.03.2021             13,962           13,962                -   Unsecure                 0.65                -                  -                     -                  -                          -   

3 - Sanjay Mathur 05.03.2021          5,23,871       5,23,871                -   Unsecure               24.27                -                  -                     -                  -                          -   

4 - Saif Hasan Abbasi 19.03.2021          1,80,737       1,80,737                -   Unsecure                 8.37                -                  -                     -                  -                          -   

5 - Kavita Tyagi 15.03.2021             13,085           13,085                -   Unsecure                 0.61                -                  -                     -                  -                          -   

6 - Pawan Tyagi 15.03.2021          6,20,670       6,20,670                -   Unsecure               28.75                -                  -                     -                  -                          -   

7 - Sandeep Kumar 18.03.2021             82,924           82,924                -   Unsecure                 3.84                -                  -                     -                  -                          -   

8 -
Nida Hasan 
Abbasi

18.03.2021          1,82,111       1,82,111                -   Unsecure                 8.44                -                  -                     -                  -                          -   

9 -
Sameer Hasan 
Abbasi

18.03.2021          5,03,391       5,03,391                -   Unsecure               23.32                -                  -                     -                  -                          -   

         22,57,236       21,58,884                -                   -                100.00                -                  -             98,352                -                          -   Total

Annexure-4

Name of the corporate debtor: M/s Alupan Composite Panels Private Limited ; Date of commencement of liquidation: 18.02.2021; List of stakeholders as on: 14.06.2022

List of operational creditors (Employees)

(Amount in ₹)

Sl.
No.

Name of 
authorised 
representa
tive, if any

Name of 
employee

Details of claim received Details of claim admitted Amount of 
contingent 
claim

Amount of 
any 
mutual 
dues, that 
may be set 
off

Amount of 
claim 
rejected

Amount of 
claim 
under 
verificatio
n

Remarks, if any


